liabilities

% of total
assets

Cash credit / overdraft facilities 4.29% 5.12% 2.33% 3.51% 11.12% 2.67%

The amount considered above excludes unmortised borrowing cost.

* Total public funds comprises of total equity.

C. Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in market
variables such as interest rates. The Company does not have any direct exposure to foreign currency.

The Company primarily deploy funds in bank deposits and liquid debt securities as a part of its liquidity management approach.
The Company regularly reviews its average borrowing / lending cost including proportion of fixed and floating rate borrowings
/ loans so as to manage the impact of changes in interest rates.

Exposure to price risk :

The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investment held by the Company and is classified in the balance sheet through
fair value through profit and loss account.

Sensitivity :
The table below summarises the impact of increases / decreases of the NAV Company’s investment of mutual fund schemes
on profit for the period.

Sensitivity : Impact on statement of profit and loss

Particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020
Liquid plus scheme - NAV rate  - increase by 0.50% respectively at the
reporting period *

 -   25.74

Liquid plus scheme - NAV rate  - decrease by 0.50% respectively at the
reporting period *

 -   (25.74)

Liquid scheme - NAV rate  - increase by 1.15% and 1% respectively at
reporting period *

 46.17  21.03

Liquid scheme - NAV rate  - increase by 1.15% and 1% respectively at
reporting period *

 (46.17)  (21.03)

* Impact on statement of profit and loss up to 1 year, holding all other variables constant.

Notes forming part of the financial statement for the year ended 31st March 2021 (contd.)

156

45. Financial risk management (Continued)

Interest rate risk :

Interest rate risk is the risk where changes in market interest rates might adversely affect the Company’s financial conditions.
The interest rate risk can be viewed from below two perspectives :

a. Earnings perspective - change in net interest income (NII) or net interest margin (NIM) due to change in interest rate.
b. 	Economic value perspective - change in market value of the company due to change in the company’s assets, liabilities and